
AGENDA 
 
Interagency COOP Workgroup (iCOOP) 
Tuesday, March 26, 2013 
9:30 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 
Edna Louise Goodrich Building 
7345 Linderson Way SW, Tumwater, WA 98504 
Conference room 1028A 
If you would like to participate via Teleconference: 
Teleconference Number: 360-709-8060 
Teleconference Password: 1072525 
 

9:30  Welcome & Introductions 
 

John Ufford & 
General 
Daughertry 

 

9:40  Election of Officers 
 Co-Chair (April 2013-March 2015) 
 Vice-Chair (April 2013 – March 2014) 
 Secretary (April 2013-March 2015) 
 Member at Large Position 1 (April 2013-

March 2015) 
 Member at Large Position 2 (April 2013 

– March 2014) 

John Ufford 
(Military) 

Information 
Sharing 

10:15  Policy Review Subcommittee Report 
 Review and provide feedback for the 

Charter Sub-committee 
 Schedule Final Approval Date 

Tyler Ray 
(WSP) 

Report 

10:45 Interdependencies Subcommittee Report 
 Offices, terms & elections 
 Meeting Schedule & Location 

Jason Beers 
(CTS) 
 
 

Report 

11:15 Governor’s Directive (reissue) 
 

John Ufford 
(Military) 
 

Information 
Sharing 

11:50  Wrap-Up & Next Steps 
 

John Ufford 
(Military) 
 

Discussion & 
Decisions 

 
Visit our web site 
http://www.wsdot.wa.gov/partners/InteragencyCOOPWorkgroup/ 



Attend  Last Name  First Name  Org  Area  Mailstop  Phone  E‐Mail 
   Abbott  Jeannie  DNR  COOP     (360) 902‐1304  jeannie.abbott@dnr.wa.gov 
   Bates  Charles  AOC  COOP  41170  (360) 705‐5305  Charles.Bates@courts.wa.gov 
   Beers  Jason  CTS  IT     (360) 407‐8868  jason.beers@cts.wa.gov 
   Bippert  Bob  DES  EM  40104  (360) 407‐9210  Robert.Bippert@des.wa.gov 

   Bouffard  Robert  DEL  COOP     (360) 725‐4680  robert.bouffard@del.wa.gov 
   Broglio  Jade  Cascadia  COOP     (425) 971‐8887  Jbroglio@cascadia.edu 
   Bush  Sue  DSHS  COOP     (360) 902‐8159  BushSA@dshs.wa.gov 
   Butcher  Aaron  OFM  EM/ COOP  43113  (360) 902‐0406  Aaron.Butcher@ofm.wa.gov 
   Campbell  Corina  COM  EM/ COOP  42525  (360) 725‐4138  Corina.Campbell@commerce.wa.gov 
   Cearns  Spence  ESD  IT  46000  (360) 407‐4692  SCearns@esd.wa.gov 
   Clark  Brett  ESD  IT  46000  (360) 407‐4758  BClark@esd.wa.gov 
   Colvin  Patrick  ATG  FM  40100  (360) 664‐0092  PatrickC@atg.wa.gov 
   Cox  Paul  DSHS  IT     (360) 902‐7767  coxpj@dshs.wa.gov 
   Craig  Mary  DSB  IT     (360) 725‐3839  mary.craig@dsb.wa.gov 
   Culver  Brian  Cascadia  IT     (425) 352‐8186  bculver@cascadia.edu 
   Dahl  Brian  SBCTC  IT     (425) 803‐9768  bDahl@sbctc.edu 
   Davis  Marie  SAO  COOP     (360) 725‐5622  davism@sao.wa.gov 
   Dean  Ken  DSHS  IT     (360) 902‐0227  DeanKb@dshs.wa.gov 
   DeShaye  Bob  ESD  IT     (360) 407‐4647  bdeshaye@esd.wa.gov 
   Donges  Mark  DES  IT     (360) 407‐8025  Mark.Donges@DES.WA.GOV 
   Duffield  Gary  CTS  IT  42452  (360) 902‐3464  Gary.Duffield@cts.wa.gov 
   Dunbar  Kelly  LNI  IT  44770  (360) 902‐4450  DUNK235@LNI.WA.GOV 
   Eller  Bill  SCC  COOP     (509) 385‐7512  beller@scc.wa.gov 

   Ellsworth  John  BIIA           John.Ellsworth@biia.wa.gov  

   Ensign  Bruce  DOR  IT     (360) 596‐3683  Bruce.Ensign@dor.wa.gov 
   Feek  Cami  ATG  FM  40122  (360) 586‐4079  CamiF@ATG.WA.GOV 
   Fithian  Thomas  DOC  COOP     (360) 725‐8214  tpfithian@doc1.wa.gov 
   Gilbert  Colleen  DVA  COOP     (360) 725‐2180  Colleen@dva.wa.gov 



   Gillespie  Brian  UTC  IT     (360) 664‐1175  bgillesp@utc.wa.gov 

   Ginn  Craig  EMD  EM     (253) 512‐7097  Craig.Ginn@emd.wa.gov 
   Grover  Kevin  HCA  IT     (360) 725‐9598  kevin.grover@hca.wa.gov 
   Hagen  Mark  COM  FM/COOP     (360) 725‐2672  Mark.Hagen@commerce.wa.gov 

   Hauan  Rick  WSD  COOP     (360) 418‐0401  rick.hauan@wsd.wa.gov 
   Hazzard  Jim  DOR  EM/COOP  47469  (360) 725‐7475  JamesH@dor.wa.gov 
   Henly  Jim  DOL  IT     (360) 664‐6547  jHenly@dol.wa.gov 
   Hennigan  Charles  LNI  EM  44860  (360) 902‐5729  hech235@LNI.WA.GOV 
   Himmel  John  WSDOT  COOP     (360) 705‐7973  HimmelJ@wsdot.wa.gov 
   Hofe  Jocelyn  DOL  EM     (360) 902‐9237  JHofe@dol.wa.gov 
   Hundsnurcher  Ed  HCA  EM/ COOP  45501  (360) 725‐1951  ed.hundsnurscher@hca.wa.gov 
   Isley  Dotty  SAO  IT     (360) 725‐5395  IsleyD@sao.wa.gov 
   Johnson  Nikki  HCA  COOP  42692  (360) 923‐2805  Nikki.Johnson@hca.wa.gov 
   Johnston  William, LTC  MIL  COOP     (253) 512‐8633    
   Kanikeberg  Ken  SPI  COOP     (360) 725‐6115  Ken.Kanikeberg@K12.wa.us 

   Kassel  Albert  DNR  IT     (360) 902‐1316  albert.kassel@dnr.wa.gov 
   Kiper  Jeff  DVA  IT     (360) 790‐3895  jeffk@dva.wa.gov 
   Kirk  Agnes  CTS  IT  41503  (360) 407‐9031  agnes.Kirk@cts.wa.gov 
   Lamb  Chris  DRS  IT     (360) 664‐7282  chrisL@drs.wa.gov 
   Lanouette  Bob  LNI  IT  44720  (360) 902‐5964  LANO235@LNI.WA.GOV 
   Lee  Mark  WSD  IT     (360) 418‐0410  mark.lee@wsd.wa.gov 
   Liston  Bob  BIIA  COOP/IT     (360) 753‐6823  liston@biia.wa.gov 
   Maciejewski  Gary  ECY  IT  47600  (360) 407‐6670  Mace461@ecy.wa.gov 
   Mathews  Carole  LNI  FM  44860  (360) 902‐5740  matc235@lni.wa.gov 
   McCafferty  Sharie  DOH  IT     (360) 236‐4432  Sharie.McCafferty@doh.wa.gov 
   McWhorter  Charlie  Olympic Coll  IT     (360) 710‐4181  CMcWhorter@olympic.edu 
   Merritt  Annie  DOH  EM  47816  (360) 236‐4069  Annie.Merritt@DOH.WA.GOV 
   Moody  Dwight  AGR  IT  42560  (360) 902‐1947  Dwight.Moody@agr.wa.gov 
   Nacht  John  ESD  COOP     (360) 407‐4506  JNacht@esd.wa.gov 



   Nott  Suzanne  WSP  IT  42646  (360) 705‐5180  Suzanne.Nott@wsp.wa.gov 
   Papiez  Gloria  DFI  COOP     (360) 902‐8820  gpapiez@dfi.wa.gov 
   Pender  Nick  DES  IT     (360) 407‐8076  nick.pender@des.wa.gov 
   Pickett  George  DRS  COOP     (360) 664‐7950  PickettG@drs.wa.gov 
   Ray  Tyler  WSP  COOP     (360) 704‐2968  Tyler.Ray@wsp.wa.gov 

   Riveland  Bruce  Olympic Coll  COOP     (253) 269‐8760  briveland@olympic.edu 
   Robins  Connie  COM  COOP     (360) 725‐2662  Connie.Robins@Commerce.wa.gov 
   Robinson  Scott  RCO  COOP     (360) 902‐0207  scott.robinson@rco.wa.gov 
   Roddy  Teresa  ECY  IT     (360) 407‐6475  trod461@ecy.wa.gov 
   Sarno  Nadia  OFM  FM  43113  (360) 902‐0618  Nadia.Sarno@ofm.wa.gov 
   Schmit  Joe  WSDOT  EM  47358  (360) 705‐7838  SchmitJ@wsdot.wa.gov 
   Sciaccotta  Thomas  DOH  IT  47904  (360) 236‐4490  Thomas.Sciaccotta@DOH.WA.GOV 
   Selix  Doug  DES  IT  41401  (360) 407‐8081  Doug.Selix@DES.WA.GOV 
   Seymour  Ron  DFI  IT     (360) 902‐8788  rSeymour@dfi.wa.gov 
   Shamsid‐Deen  Jameel  DOC  IT  41109  (360) 725‐8348  jshamsid‐deen@DOC1.WA.GOV 
   Shoemaker  Jackie  HCA     45512  (360) 725‐1818  ShoemJD@hca.wa.gov 
   Simons  Jeff  WSIPC  IT  ‐‐‐‐‐  (425) 349‐6509  jsimons@wsipc.org 

   Smith  Eva  EDCC  IT     (425) 352‐8186  esmith@edcc.edu 
√ Smith  Thelma  WSDOT  IT  47430  (360) 705‐7728  Smithth@wsdot.wa.gov 
   Soelter  Sonia  AGR  RM  42560  (360) 725‐5509  SSoelter@agr.wa.gov 
   Solie  Arel  WSP  COOP     (360) 704‐2962  Arel.Solie@wsp.wa.gov  

   Sweet  Judy  HCA  IT     (360) 915‐8811  judith.sweet@hca.wa.gov 
   Tanayo  Peter  SPI  IT     (360) 725‐6134  Peter.Tanayo@K12.wa.us 

   Thomas  Gene  DEL  IT     (360) 725‐4918  gene.thomas@del.wa.gov 
   Trask  Tony  WSDOT  FM  47303  (360) 705‐7891  TraskT@wsdot.wa.gov 
   Trout  Dennis  MIL  IT  TA:20  (253) 512‐7391  Dennis.Trout@mil.wa.gov 
   Tudor  Greg  RCO  IT     (360) 902‐3018  greg.tudor@rco.wa.gov 
   Ufford  John  EMD  EM  TA‐20  (253) 512‐7052  J.Ufford@emd.wa.gov 
   Walsh  Sondra  UTC  COOP     (360) 664‐1286  swalsh@utc.wa.gov 



   Whaley  Julie  WSDOT  EM  47358  (360) 705‐7814  whaleju@wsdot.wa.gov 
   Wilkinson  Gary  COM  IT     (360) 725‐4139  Gary.Wilkinson@commerce.wa.gov 
   Williamson  Zodie  HCA        (360) 725‐1667  Zodie.Williamson@hca.wa.gov 
   Winslow  Christine  AOC  IT  41170  (360) 705‐5249  Christine.Winslow@courts.wa.gov 
   Woodruff  Richard  SBCTC  COOP     (360) 704‐4380  rwoodruff@sbctc.edu 
   Yale  Pauline  DFI  EM/FM     360‐902‐0502  pyale@dfi.wa.gov 
   York  Jason  DSHS  EM  45848  (360) 902‐8351  yorkjr@dshs.wa.gov 
               
                       
                       
                       
                       
                       
                       
                       
                       

 
COOP=Continuity of Operations, EM=Emergency Management, FM=Facilities Management, IT=Information Technology, 
RM=Risk Management 

 


